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Hard words

This booklet has some hard words.

The first time we write a hard word

 ● it is in blue 

 ● we write what the hard word means.

This booklet is written by the  

Parliament of Australia.
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About this booklet

This booklet is about the Joint Standing 

Committee on the National Disability 

Insurance Scheme.

The Joint Standing Committee is a group of 

politicians who help parliament find out what 

it wants to know.

We will call them the committee.

The National Disability Insurance Scheme or 

NDIS helps people under  65  with a 

disability get

 ● care

 ● supports.

Politicians are the people who make up 

the parliament.

Parliament is a group of people elected to 

make laws for the country.
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Sometimes a committee talks to people about 

problems in the community.

This is called an inquiry.

When we do an inquiry we ask people to talk 

to us about

 ● ideas

 ● questions.

What we want to know

The committee wants to find out if the NDIS is

 ● doing what it says it will do

or

 ● not doing what it says it will do.
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The committee can not ask or answer 

questions about your plan.

To find out about your plan talk to the National 

Disability Insurance Agency or NDIA.

The National Disability Insurance Agency 

manages the NDIS.

People who use the NDIS can be

 ● participants

Participants are people who get support 

from the NDIS.

 ● service providers

Service providers give services to people 

with disability to support them.
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The committee will write a report for the 

parliament each year.

The report will say what the committee has 

done in the year.
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Contact us

Call  02  6277  3083

Email  ndis.sen@aph.gov.au

Website  www.aph.gov.au/Parliamentary_

Business/Committees/Joint/National_

Disability_Insurance_Scheme

Write to us.

PO Box  6100

Parliament House

Canberra

ACT  2600.

mailto:ndis.sen@aph.gov.au
www.aph.gov.au/Parliamentary_ Business/Committees/Joint/National_ Disability_Insurance_Scheme


© Scope (Aust) Ltd. You may use this document for your own personal, 

non-commercial purposes only. You must not use the document for any 

other purpose and must not copy, reproduce, digitise, communicate, 

adapt or modify the document, or any part of it, (or authorise any other 

person to do so) without the prior consent of Scope (Aust) Ltd.

Scope’s Communication and Inclusion Resource Centre  

wrote the Easy English in March, 2018. www.scopeaust.org.au

To see the original contact the Parliament of Australia.

The Picture Communication Symbols © 1981-2010 by Tobii Dynavox. 

All Rights Reserved Worldwide. Used with permission.  

ClipArt © Inspired Services, UK. www.inspiredservices.org.uk

Change picture © 2011. www.changepeople.co.uk

www.scopeaust.org.au
www.inspiredservices.org.uk
www.changepeople.co.uk

	Joint Standing Committee on the NDIS
	Hard words
	About this booklet
	What we want to know
	participants
	service providers

	Contact us


